

C.R. Case 13 of 2025

Reg. no. 07 of 2025

Order No.05

Dated 04.07.2025

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

SA of the complainant is recorded in separate sheet of paper tagged with the case record.

During the course of SA the complainant has tendered his submission on affidavit on chief and some documents in support of his case which has been marked as Ex.P-1 to Ex.P-10/PW1 respectively.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the complainant.

Perused the case record.

Cognizance is taken.

On perusal of the affidavit in chief and the supporting document during the course of SA by the complainant reflects the prima facie offence u/s 138 of NI Act is committed by the accused Mrs. Reenam Chettri. Therefore, issue process against the accused u/s 138 of N.I. Act.

Requisite at once.

BC II to issue the requisites after proper verification to the accused Mrs. Reenam Chettri.

To **02.08.2025** for S.R. and appearance.

D & C by me

*Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Darjeeling*

*Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling
UID No. WB01231*