

C.R. 13 of 2025 Reg. No. 07 of 2025

Order No. 08

Dated 16.09.25

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The complainant takes no step.

No S/R is received.

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar Association

Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.

To 17.11.2025 for S/R and appearance.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**