

C.R. 13 of 2025 Reg. No. 07 of 2025

Order No. 09

Dated 17.11.25

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

The complainant is present through Ld. Advocate.

Fresh Requisites through both ways are filed.

Issue the same if found proper.

To **12.12.2025** for S/R and appearance.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**