

C.R. 13 of 2025 Reg. No. 07 of 2025

Order No. 11

Dated 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for fresh steps from the complainant.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant files fresh requisites along with sufficient P.Fee and new/alternative address of the proposed

accused.

BC II to issue summon if the requisites are found proper.

To **13.03.2026** for SR and Appearance.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**