

C.R. 13 of 2025 Reg. No. 07 of 2025

Order No. 12

Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR and appearance..

Hazira for the complainant is filed.

Received SR as duly served.

The accused Reenam Chhetri voluntarily surrenders and prays for bail.

Vakalatnama duly filed.

She is taken into custody and is remanded to J/C till 27.03.2026.

The bail prayer is taken up for hearing.

Heard both the sides and perused the case record..

Considered.

It appears that the alleged sections areailable in nature.

Accordingly, the accused may find bail on furnishing a bond of Rs. 2000/- with one registered surety i.d. to J/C.

If on bail, to date **10.04.2026** for appearance of both sides.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

Later:

Bail bond of Rs. 2000/- is furnished by Shri Anil Tamang(R/S) on behalf of the accused which on being checked is found fit and is accepted.

Let it be kept with the record.

To date.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**