

C.R. 13 of 2025 Reg. No: 7 of 2025

Order No: 14

Dated: 22.05.2026

Today is fixed for report from DLSA.

No report has yet been received from DLSA.

In view of resolution passed by the BAR Association, Darjeeling the case is adjourned today.

To: **22.06.2026** for report from DLSA.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**